MAY-01-2002 16:06  AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	UERIZON FEDERAL "ATION/MODIFICATION OF U	UNIKACI	P.02/07 2/15,25, and 3/13/02 1 3	
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ N	5 PROJECT NO. (II applicable)	
MOIL	Refer to Block 150	=	2/08/2002 and 2/14/2002 (IRO)	
ISSUED BY	CO0F	7 ADMINISTERED BY (II other than	CODE	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis Division of Contracts and Prop IT Acquisition Management Bran Mail Stop: T-7-12 Washington DC 20555	sion perty Mgt.		<u>DUPLICATE ORIGINAL</u>	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No sure	st, county, State and ZIP Code)	-	(X) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	
BELL ATLANTIC NETWORK SERVICES,	INC		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
ATTN: Michael Silverman 1710 H Street, N.W 9th Floor Washington DC 2000£		-	10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-33-99-173	
			108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 09-09-1999	
11, 1	HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	LICITATIONS	
The above numbered solicitation is amer	nded as set forth in Item 14. The hour	and date specified for receipt of	f Offers Is extended. is not extende	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this am	rendment prior to the hour and date sp	ecified in the solicitation or as a	mended, by one of the following methods	
United must acknowledge receipt of this Bir	and a second prior to the reason of the emen	dmont: (h) By acknowledging re	ceipt of this amendment of each copy of the	
by telegram or letter, provided each telegra and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II req	uired)	accounting and appropri	ation data.	
	DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/OR			
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT	TC (Specify sulbarry) THE CHANGES SET FO	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	
3 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUT		E CHANGES (such as changes in pay	ring office appropriation data etc.:	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER	ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF			
5 OTHER (Specify type of modification and author Y.	(ALTERNATE I:	TAR 52.216-21 - REQUIREM	ENTS	
	not, x is required to sign this docu	iment and return 3 (	copies to the issuing office.	
10 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (	Organized by UCF section headings, including solice	dispet maker interesting the stock to the st	0 }	
		7		
Block 12. Accounting and Appro 31X0200.210 210-15-522-33		IGATE: \$189,150.00		
31X0200.278 278-15-105-16		IGATE: \$ 5,303.00		
Refer to next page for the co	ntinuation of this modificat	ion.		
			,	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d	locument referenced in Nem 9A or 10A, as heretofor	e changed, remains unchanged and in full (	force and affect	
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  M: c1ce/ J. S.  Control	lucas	10A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAI	CTING OFFICER (Type or pint)	
Contracto M	< n<51-	Contracting Office	er	
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C DATE SIGNED	

ADM 02

Contract No. NRC-33-99-173 Modification No. 11 Page 2 of 3

#### The purpose of this modification is to:

- increase the estimated cost of Contract Line Item (CLIN) 001 under Option Year 2 of the subject contract by \$194,453 from \$300,000 to \$494,453, to allow for additional local exchange services. As a result, the ceiling amount of Option Year 2 is increased by \$194,453 from \$310,850 to \$505,303;
- increase the estimated cost of CLIN 001 under Option Year 3 and 4 of the subject contract by \$189,150 from \$300,000 to \$ \$489,150, to allow for additional local exchange services. As a result, the ceiling amount of Option Year 3 and 4 is increased by \$189,150 to \$500,000 respectively;
- increase the ceiling amount of the subject contract for services performed under the Base Year (\$310,850), Option Year 1 (\$405,000), and Option Year 2 (\$505,303) from \$1,295,850 to \$1,490,303;
- obligate funds in the amount of \$194,450 to allow for the continuation of work under Option Year 2, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$1,295,850 to \$1,490,303;
- (5) incorporate the NRC's Operations Center as a service location; and
- (6) allow for the disconnection of services provided at the Public Document Room.

## Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Under Paragraph B.15, B.16, and B.17 <u>Schedule of Prices/Costs</u>, Option Year 2, 3, and 4 respectively, are hereby deleted in their entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the Attachment to this modification, to allow for an increase in the total estimated cost of each option year. The contractor shall bill the Government in accordance with Paragraph B.12 <u>Billing Rate Requirements</u> of the subject contract.
- 2. Under Paragraph B.18 <u>Consideration and Obligation</u>, Subparagraph (a) and (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

## "B.18 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

- (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$1,490,303.
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,490,303."

Contract No. NRC-33-99-173 Modification No. 11 Page 3 of 3

3. Under Paragraph B.4 - <u>Service Locations</u>, is hereby revised to incorporate the following location:

#### "B.4 SERVICE LOCATIONS

Operations Center located at 11545 Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD 20852"

The account number for the above location is (301) 951-0550 (23 paths) and (301) 816-5100 (40 paths).

4. Under Paragraph B.4 - <u>Service Locations</u>, is hereby revised to delete the requirement for the contractor to provide service at the following location:

#### "B.4 SERVICE LOCATIONS

"Public Document Room located at 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, D.C."

As a result of the above, the contractor shall disconnect the service provided at the Public Document Room under account number (202) 682-2177 983 71.

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY99	Obligations\$	5,000.00
Total FY00	Obligations\$	480,000.00
Total FY01	Obligations\$	500,000.00
Total FY02	Obligations\$	505,303.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations......\$1,490,303.00

This modification obligates FY 02 funds in the amount of \$194,453.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.

## ATTACHMENT

# "B.15 SCHEDULE OF PRICES/COSTS (September 30, 2001 through September 29, 2002)

$\sim$						_
O	つけ	$\cap$ r	יי	10	ar	,
$\sim$	<i>-</i> / LI	01			aı	-

CLIN	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	FIXED UNIT PRIO OR FIXED HOUR RATE	LY	COST
004	Land Cooks on				
001	Local Exchange Service		Refer to Tariff Schedule or Rate Plan	NTE \$4	94,453.00*
002	Service Calls During the Principal Period Of Maintenance			\$	6,200.00
003	Service Calls Outside the Principal Period Of Maintenance			\$	4,650.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF OPTION YEAR TWO:				\$5	05,303.00

## B.16 SCHEDULE OF PRICES/COSTS (September 30, 2002 through September 29, 2003)

Option Year 3 FIXED UNIT PRICE				
CLIN	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	OR FIXED HOUR RATE	COST
001	Local Exchange Service		Refer to Tariff Schedule or Rate Plan	NTE \$489,000.00*
002	Service Calls During the Principal Period Of Maintenance			\$ 6,200.00
003	Service Calls Outside the Principal Period Of Maintenance			\$ 4,650.00
TOTA	\$500,000.00			

## B.17 SCHEDULE OF PRICES/COSTS (September 30, 2003 through September 29, 2004)

Option Year 4 FIXED UNIT PRICE **ESTIMATED** OR FIXED HOURLY CLIN ITEM QUANTITY RATE COST 001 Local Exchange Refer to Tariff NTE \$489,000.00\* Service Schedule or Rate Plan 002 Service Calls 6,200.00 During the Principal Period Of Maintenance 003 Service Calls 4,650.00 Outside the Principal Period Of Maintenance TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF OPTION YEAR FOUR \$500,000.00"